## 504048850 10/13/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4095512

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Executio	on Date		
ROSS NEIL WILLIAMS			08/03/200	6		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	ROCKS	ROCKSOFT LIMITED				
Street Address:	LEVEL 7	'SHELL HOUSE				
Internal Address:	170 NOF	RTH TERRACE				
City:	ADELAII	ADELAIDE SA				
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	5000					
Property Type Patent Number:	8	Number 650368				
Patent Number:	8	650368				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (216)		216)502-0601				
Correspondence will b	e sent to a	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	s unsuccessful, it will be a sent via US Mail	sent		
Phone:	-	165020600	sent via 00 man.			
		ocketing@eschweilerlaw.com				
		HWEILER & ASSOCIATES				
		EUCLID AVE.				
		UITE 1000				
Address Line 4:	C	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	QUAG101				
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER	THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER			
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas G. Eschweiler/	/Thomas G. Eschweiler/			
	DATE SIGNED:		10/13/2016			
DATE SIGNED:		10/13/2016				

/08/2006	23:39	+61882300054	ROCKSOFT LIMI	TE	PAGE	09
<u>_</u>	Inder the Paper	<u>work Reduction Act of 1995, no person</u>	Patent and ns are required to respond to a collection o	Approved for use through 9/30 Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTME f information values it dischare a new of		551-0027
		ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	Docket Number 30772.702.201			
Whereas, the	a undersigned					
3/ Ad	oss Neil Willi 305 North Tei delaíde SA 50 ustralia	3364				
hereinafter te	mied "Invent	ors", have invented certain now by	zi useful improvements in			
			Presence of Subblocks in a Reduct	W-Redundancy Storage System		
	for which as		601 W26 filed on March 10, 2006, Am			
and to all emi termed "said	bodiments of invention"), a	he invention, heretofore conneive	Level 7 Shell House, 170 North Terr title and interest in and to said applice d, made or discovered jointly or sever wentor's certificates and other forms o	thon and the invention disclosed i	herein, and i	r in ifter
NC from said Ass	)W, THEREF signee:	ORE, in consideration of good an	d valuable consideration anknowledge	ed by said inventors to have been a	eceived in f	W
United States	lodustrial Pro or any foreign	perty or otherwise; (c) in and to an	hosfer and convey unio said Assignce / for foteign patents on said invention hy and all applications filed and any a y application filed and each and even of any of said applications; and (d) in	pursuant to the International Con- ad all patents granted on said inve	vention for t ntion in the	ihe
2. enjoy to the fu	Said h illest extent th	iventors hereby jointly and severa e right, title and interest herein co	By covenant and agree to cooperate w avoyed in the United States and foreit	ith said Assignce to enable said A	ssignce to	

ėr shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oathe, specifications, declarations or ountries. Such cooperation by said Inventors other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignce (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal 3. representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any 4. assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

3 AVG-2006 Date:

Ross Neil Williams

C:\NrPoHbNPALIBI\LFI\2862770\_1.DOC

## PATENT REEL: 040005 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 10/13/2016**